DIVISION 2

BOYS CROSS-COUNTRY

2023
U-32

Montpelier
Burr & Burton
Middlebury
Vergennes
Harwood
Lamoille
Woodstock
Hartford

10 Lyndon

11 Missisquoi

2022
U-32

Montpelier
Middlebury
Burr & Burton
Harwood
Woodstock
Lamoille
Vergennes
Hartford

10 Mt. Abraham
11 Missisquoi
12 Springfield
13 Lyndon

2021
U-32

Middlebury
Montpelier
Harwood
Woodstock
Burr & Burton
Hartford
Lamoille
Spaulding

10 Lyndon

11 Mt. Abraham
12 Vergennes
13 Missisquoi
14 Springfield

2020
U-32

Spaulding
Harwood
Middlebury
Vergennes
Lyndon
Lamoille
Woodstock
Montpelier
10 Burr & Burton
11 Mt. Abraham
12 Hartford

13 Milton

14 Missisquoi
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OCOoORNOOUIdDdWN— O©OONOOGH»WND -
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Pts
23

117
121
167
189
197
216
221
223
311

Pts

15
102
105
119
150
169
189
191
219
255
265
338
352
384

2019
U-32

Woodstock
Middlebury
Spaulding
Harwood
Vergennes
Hartford
Lyndon
Montpelier
10 Burr & Burton
11 Mt. Abraham
12 Missisquoi

O©ONOOOIH WD —

Pts
20
95

106

122

124

128

212

253

261

274

284

301

13 Northfield/Williamstown 313

14 Milton
15 Springfield

2018
U-32

Harwood
Middlebury
Spaulding
Vergennes
Woodstock
Missisquoi
Montpelier
Lyndon

10 Milton

11 Lamoille

12 Mill River

13 Burr & Burton
14 Mt. Abraham
15 Hartford

2017
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U-32
Harwood
Lyndon
Middlebury
Woodstock
Montpelier
Milton
Vergennes
Spaulding

10 Burr & Burton
11 Missisquoi
12 Lamoille

13 Hartford

14 Mt. Abraham

2016

U-32
Harwood
Montpelier
Middlebury
Milton
Lyndon

Burr & Burton
Vergennes
Fair Haven
10 Woodstock
11 Mt. Abraham

O©OONO OGN WND -

O©OONOOOUIH WM +—

352
410

Pts

23
169
119
124
124
150
250
261
269
279
284
316
340
342
347

Pts
40
51
95

110

124

169

201

233

244

247

312

2015

Montpelier
U-32
Harwood
‘Woodstock
Middlebury
Milton

Burr & Burton
Lyndon

Mt. Abraham
10 Fair Haven
11 Lamoille

12 Springfield

2014

Harwood
U-32
Montpelier
Middlebury
‘Woodstock
Milton

Burr & Burton
Mt. Abraham
Fair Haven
10 Missisquoi
11 Lyndon

12 Mill River

13 Springfield

2013

Harwood
U-32
Montpelier
Middlebury
Woodstock
Burr & Burton
Milton

Mt. Abraham
Missisquoi
10 Vergennes
11 Fair Haven
12 Springfield
13 Lyndon

14 Mill River

2012

Harwood
Missisquoi
‘Woodstock
U-32
Montpelier
Middlebury
Springfield
Vergennes
Burr & Burton
10 Milton

11 Lamoille

12 Lyndon

13 Fair Haven
14 Mill River

15 Hartford

16 Mt. Abraham
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Pts

52

17

96
114
173
223
242
244
288
314
371

Pts
28
90

103

128

133

173

206

232

243

259

264

321

341

412

415

416

2011

Harwood
Woodstock
Middlebury
U-32
Montpelier
Missisquoi
Vergennes
Burr & Burton
Milton

10 Lamoille

11 Lyndon

12 Mt. Abraham
13 Mill River

14 Springfield

2010

Middlebury
Missisquoi
U-32
Woodstock
Harwood

Mt. Abraham
Montpelier
Lyndon
Vergennes
Milton

Burr & Burton
12 Lamoille

13 Otter Valley
14 Hartford

18 Springfield
16 Mill River

2009

Harwood
Montpelier
Middlebury
U-32

Burr & Burton
Vergennes
Missisquoi
Woodstock
Lyndon

10 Hartford

11 Springfield
12 Fair Haven
13 Otter Valley
14 Mt. Abraham
15 Mill River

2008

Harwood
Lyndon
Milton
Vergennes
U-32
Montpelier
Fair Haven
Woodstock
Springfield
10 Rice

11 Mill River
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Pts

97
109
110
114
185
193
222
234
271
284
314
332
372
382
434

146
162
180
197
219
332

* 2nd-place on tiebreaker




2007

Harwood
Lyndon
Milton
Missisquoi
Stratton Mountain
Fair Haven
Rice
Springfield
U-32

10 Windsor

11 Woodstock
12 Otter Valley
13 Mt. Abraham
14 Mill River

2006
U-32

Harwood
Windsor
Vergennes
Lyndon

Fair Haven
Peoples
Springfield
Woodstock
10 Milton

11 Lamoille

12 Mt. Abraham
13 Rice

14 Otter Valley
15 Mill River

2005

Windsor
U-32
Harwood
Vergennes
Springfield
Fair Haven
Mt. Abraham
Woodstock
Peoples

10 Rice

11 Bellows Falls
12 Milton

13 Lyndon

14 Lamoille

15 Otter Valley

2004

Windsor
U-32
Harwood
Vergennes
Milton

Fair Haven
Mt. Abraham
Lyndon

Rice

10 Burr & Burton
11 Woodstock
12 Springfield
13 Mill River

14 Lamoille
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Pts

43
111
145
154
155
173
189
190
197
230
235
263
300
370

431

2003

Peoples
Windsor

Mt. Abraham
U-32

Milton
Lyndon

Fair Haven
Springfield
Woodstock
Burr & Burton
Rice

Lake Region

2002

Harwood
Milton

U-32
Windsor

Mt. Abraham
Woodstock
Rice

Lyndon
Bellows Falls
Fair Haven

2001

Harwood
U-32

Milton

Mt. Abraham
Woodstock
Windsor
Bellows Falls
Springfield
Fair Haven
10 Otter Valley
11 Rice

12 Lyndon

2000

U-32
Harwood
Milton

Fair Haven
Woodstock
Mt. Abraham
Springfield
Lamoille
Rice
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1999

Harwood
U-32
Windsor
Otter Valley
Fair Haven
‘Woodstock
Milton

Rice

Mt. Abraham
10 Lamoille

11 Springfield
12 Mill River
13 Montpelier

O©OONOOIHd WD —

Pts
32
64
91

123

136

195

201

202

203

225

244

349

Pts
73

112
118
125
130
169
197
211
241
269
286

1998

Harwood
U-32
Springfield
Milton

Fair Haven
BFA-Fairfax
Mt. Abraham
Peoples
Lyndon

10 Otter Valley
11 Bellows Falls
12 Mill River

13 Woodstock
14 Lake Region
15 Rice

16 Montpelier
17 Lamoille

1997

Bellows Falls
Harwood
Springfield
U-32

Lyndon
Milton
BFA-Fairfax
Mt. Abraham
Rice

10 Otter Valley
11 Peoples

12 Woodstock
13 Fair Haven
14 Burr & Burton
15 Mill River

1996

Bellows Falls
Lyndon

U-32
Springfield
Harwood
Windsor

Mt. Abraham
Rice
Lamoille

10 Milton

11 Montpelier
12 Hartford

13 Fair Haven

1995

Lyndon

U-32
Bellows Falls
Mt. Abraham
Harwood
Windsor
Springfield
Otter Valley
Lamoille

10 Milton

11 Hartford

12 Montpelier
13 Rice
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Pts
37
63
76

139

169

197

226

235

241

252

256

339

350

368

378

387

395

1994
U-32

Lyndon
Lamoille
Bellows Falls
Mt. Abraham
Hartford
Windsor
Harwood
Otter Valley
10 Milton

11 Montpelier
12 Rice

13 Mill River

1993
U-32

Windsor

Mt. Abraham
Springfield
Lyndon
Hartford
Harwood
Lamoille
Otter Valley
10 Bellows Falls
11 Misssisquoi
12 Montpelier
13 Rice

14 MS]

O©OONOOOUIH WM +—
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1992
U-32

Lyndon
Windsor

Mt. Abraham
Bellows Falls
Harwood
Springfield
8 Misssisquoi
9 Lamoille

10 Montpelier
11 Milton

12 Otter Valley
13 Hartford

14 Rice

15 MSJ
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1991

Harwood
U-32

Milton

Mt. Abraham
Woodstock
Windsor
Bellows Falls
Springfield
Fair Haven
Otter Valley
Rice

Lyndon

1990

Harwood
Lyndon
U-32
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Pts
134
184
255
264
294
295
318
322
577
585
708
744
822

Pts
71

100
118
127
161
183
186
189
238
330
335
355
384



Windsor

Mt. Abraham
Milton
Bellows Falls
Missisquoi
Montpelier
10 Mill River

11 Springfield
12 Otter Valley
13 Rice

14 Hartford

1989

Harwood
Lyndon
Montpelier
Milton
Bellows Falls
Mill River
Windsor
Rice

U-32

10 Missisquoi
11 Lamoille

12 Otter Valley
13 MSJ

14 Oxbow

15 Lake Region
16 Hartford

1988

Bellows Falls
Harwood
Lyndon
Montpelier
U-32

Milton

Burr & Burton
Windsor
Missisquoi
10 Rice

11 Otter Valley
12 Mill River

13 Lamoille

14 Oxbow

15 Mt. Abraham
16 Lake Region

1987
U-32

Montpelier
Bellows Falls
Harwood
Lyndon
Milton

Mt. Abraham
Rice
Windsor

10 Missisquoi
11 Mill River

12 Lamoille

13 Oxbow

14 Lake Region

1986

1 Montpelier
2 Lyndon

3 U-32

4 Harwood
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135
143
169
189
219
221
242
259
270
218
349

Pts

120
123
125
132
144
175
202
244
265
299
339
361
370
402
445

Pts
74

111
117
119
135
192
216
239
272
347
349
398
399

Pts

61

92
101

Mt Abraham
Missisquoi
‘Winooski
Milton

Rice

Otter Valley
Hartford

1985

Burke Mountain
Montpelier
Otter Valley
Mt Abraham
Lyndon
Milton

U-32
‘Winooski
Harwood

10 MSJ

11 Vergennes

12 Lamoille

13 Rice

14 Hartford

15 Burr & Burton

1984

Burke Mountain
U-32
Montpelier
Mt Abraham
Lyndon
Harwood
Milton

Otter Valley
Hartford

10 Vergennes

11 MS]

12 Rice

13 Lamoille

14 Mill River

15 Burr & Burton
16 Lake Region

1983
U-32

Burke Mountain
Winooski

Mt Abraham
Milton
Lyndon
Harwood
Peoples
Otter Valley
Burr & Burton
St. Johnsbury
Rice

13 Hartford

14 Vergennes

15 Mill River

16 MSJ

17 Lamoille

18 Missisquoi

19 Oxbow

20 Lake Region

1982

1 Burke Mountain
2 Burr & Burton
3 Milton
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166
170
218
227
262
270
354

Pts

92
103
112
127
159
202
234
251
256
213
279
391
422
471
513

Pts

109
110

U-32
Winooski
Harwood
Lyndon

St. Johnsbury
Rice

10 Hartford

11 MS]

12 Otter Valley
13 Peoples

14 Mt Abraham
15 Mill River

16 Vergennes
17 Windsor

18 Oxbow

1981

Burke Mountain
Harwood
Milton
‘Winooski
Burr & Burton
Lyndon

Rice

Mill River
Oxbow

10 Windsor

11 Otter Valley
12 MS]

13 Vergennes

1980

Burke Mountain
‘Winooski
Oxbow
Lyndon
Harwood
Milton

Mill River
Burr & Burton
Lake Region
10 MSJ

11 Lamoille

12 Windsor

13 Otter Valley
14 Vergennes

1979

Burke Mountain
‘Winooski
Oxbow
Lyndon

Lake Region
Harwood
Otter Valley
Milton
Lamoille

10 MSJ

11 Windsor

12 Vergennes

13 Mill River

14 Burr & Burton
15 Woodstock

1978

1 Lake Region
2 U-32

3 Winooski

4 Lamoille
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126
128
149
199
222
228
311
322
355
364
381
418
420
463
495

Pts
51
61

112

123

130

140

164

241

289

330

347

356

367

Pts
54
93

102

115

152

189

208

223

238

287

288

302

348

368

384

Pts

101

103
140

5 Lyndon

6 Oxbow

7 Milton

8 Otter Valley

9 Vergennes

10 Mill River

11 Harwood

12 Burr & Burton

13 Windsor
Northfield

1977
U-32

Oxbow
Winooski
Lyndon

Burr & Burton
Lamoille
Milton

Lake Region
Otter Valley
10 Randolph

11 MSJ

12 Mill River

13 Vergennes

CONO I WD —

14 Green Mountain Union

15 Harwood
16 Windsor

1976

Lyndon
Otter Valley
Vergennes
Winooski
Milton

Burr & Burton
Oxbow
Randolph
Lake Region
10 Windsor

11 U-32

O©OONOOOG PN WND -

12 Green Mountain Union

13 Lamoille
14 MSJ

15 Mill River
16 Harwood

1975

Lyndon
Vergennes
Winooski
Otter Valley

U-32

Milton
Randolph
Oxbow

10 Burr & Burton
11 Lake Region
12 Lamoille

13 Harwood

1974

Lyndon

Mt. Mansfield
U-32
Vergennes

O©OONOOGH»WND -
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Otter Valley

Green Mountain Union

Green Mountain Union

144
160
166
177
254
255
271
271
313
313

Pts

110
116
130
165
167
178
211
211
216
294
302
305
307
453
456

Pts

110
132
134
160
171
200
222
231
252
255
268
286
344
357
361

Pts
49
84

107

143

159

162

167

180

229

261

274

285

317



7 Milton

8 Lake Region
9 Winooski

10 Burr & Burton
11 Oxbow

12 Lamoille

13 Randolph

1973

Mt. Mansfield
Otter Valley
Vergennes
Oxbow

Lyndon

U-32
Lamoille
‘Winooski

10 Burr & Burton
11 Milton

12 Lake Region

1972

Mt. Mansfield
‘Winooski
Lyndon
Rochester
Vergennes
Burr & Burton
Oxbow

Otter Valley
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Lamoille
11 Putney
12 Thetford
13 U-32
14 Craftsbury
15 Milton
16 BFA-Fairfax
17 Harwood
18 Leland & Gray
19 Danville
20 Hazen
21 Enosburg

1971

‘Winooski
Lyndon

Mt. Mansfield
Vergennes
Rochester
Burr & Burton
Oxbow
Whitcomb
Harwood

10 Lamoille

11 Thetford

12 Otter Valley
13 Hazen

14 Lake Region
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Green Mountain Union

Green Mountain Union

206
212
248
249
255
297
324

Pts

127
137
142
146
151
165
218
235
240
243
296

Pts

107
124
132
151
152
246
252
260
260
264
274
308
330
3471
501
531
546
552
587
608

291
312
330

15 Green Mountain Union 382

16 Milton
17 Leland & Gray

471
485
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1970

Lake Region
‘Winooski
Rochester
Lyndon
Bradford
Harwood

Mt. Mansfield
Vergennes
Burr & Burton
Thetford

1969

Burr & Burton
Mt. Mansfield
Vergennes
Rochester
Harwood
Bradford
Otter Valley
Lamoille
Milton
Whitcomb
‘Weeks School
Woodstock
Sterling
Austine
Danville

1968

Vergennes
Mt. Mansfield
Bradford
Harwood
Lamoille
Rochester
Burr & Burton
Danville

Pts
84
84

107

108

143

147

148

154

253

271

262
268
311
360

Pts
37
48

105

121

127

135

137

172



